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HOUSING
Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Households Assisted
14A Rehab; Single-Unit Residential 2

Total Number of Households Assisted: 2
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@4/\/ DE\/@ & PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 09-01-2011 and 08-31-2012
HOUSING
Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Households Assisted
13 Direct Homeownership Assistance 6
14A Rehab; Single-Unit Residential 107
Total Number of Households Assisted: 113
PUBLIC SERVICES
Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting
05 Public Services (General) 34,128
O5H Employment Training 8
Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 34,136
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting
03 Public Facilities and Improvement (General) 74
03F Parks, Recreational Facilities 67,302
03l Flood Drainage Improvements 20,094
03K Street Improvements 15,385

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 102,855
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Matrix Code
12

14A

Matrix Code
17B

18A

Matrix Code
03
03A
03E
03J
03K
03M
030

Eligible Activity
Construction of Housing
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential

Eligible Activity

CI Infrastructure Development

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System
NEBRASKA
PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 07-01-2011 and 06-30-2012

HOUSING

DATE: 01-23-13
TIME: 16:17
PAGE: 1

Number of Households Assisted
8
120

Total Number of Households Assisted: 128

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ED Direct Financial Assistance to For-Profits

Eligible Activity

Number of Jobs Created/Retained

21
142

Total Number of Jobs Created/Retained: 163

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Public Facilities and Improvement (General)

Senior Centers
Neighborhood Facilities
Water/Sewer Improvements
Street Improvements

Child Care Centers

Fire Station/Equipment

Number of Persons Benefitting
1,033

1,473

242

5,098

5,537

92

1,549

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 15,024
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Program Year Between 01-01-2011 and 12-31-2011

HOUSING
Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Households Assisted
05R Homeownership Assistance (not direct) 478
14A Rehab; Single-Unit Residential 871

Total Number of Households Assisted: 1,349
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