

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Community Planning and Development Integrated Disbursement and Information System BELLEVUE,NE

DATE: 01-23-13 TIME: 16:16 PAGE: 1

2

Total Number of Households Assisted:

PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report Program Year Between 10-01-2011 and 09-30-2012

HOUSING

Matrix Code Eligible Activity

Number of Households Assisted

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential



U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Community Planning and Development Integrated Disbursement and Information System PAGE: LINCOLN,NE

PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report Program Year Between 09-01-2011 and 08-31-2012

HOUSING

Matrix CodeEligible ActivityNumber of Households Assisted13Direct Homeownership Assistance614ARehab; Single-Unit Residential107

Total Number of Households Assisted: 113

01-23-13

16:17

PUBLIC SERVICES

Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting

05Public Services (General)34,12805HEmployment Training8

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 34,136

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting

Public Facilities and Improvement (General) 74

03F Parks, Recreational Facilities 67,302

03I Flood Drainage Improvements 20,094

03K Street Improvements 15,385

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 102,855



030

Fire Station/Equipment

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Community Planning and Development Integrated Disbursement and Information System NEBRASKA

DATE:

TIME:

PAGE:

Total Number of Persons Benefitting:

01-23-13

16:17

1,549 15,024

PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report Program Year Between 07-01-2011 and 06-30-2012

		HOUSING			
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity		Number of Households Assisted		
12	Construction of Housing			8	
14A	Rehab; Single-Unit Residential			120	
			Total Number of Households Assisted:	128	
		ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT			
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity		Number of Jobs Created/Retained		
17B	CI Infrastructure Development			21	
18A	ED Direct Financial Assistance to For-Profits			142	
			Total Number of Jobs Created/Retained:	163	
		PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS			
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity		Number of Persons Benefitting		
03	Public Facilities and Improvement (General)			1,033	
03A	Senior Centers			1,473	
03E	Neighborhood Facilities			242	
03J	Water/Sewer Improvements			5,098	
03K	Street Improvements			5,537	
03M	Child Care Centers			92	



U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Community Planning and Development Integrated Disbursement and Information System OMAHA,NE

DATE: 01-23-13 TIME: 16:17 PAGE: 1

PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report Program Year Between 01-01-2011 and 12-31-2011

HOUSING

Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Households Assisted

05R Homeownership Assistance (not direct) 478

14A Rehab; Single-Unit Residential 871

Total Number of Households Assisted: 1,349